

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW REGIONAL OFFICE IV-B

Edsa, Quezon City

Reference Number:	IVB-036		
Project ID:	P00505139LZ		

## MEMORANDUM

## FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This refers to the memorandum dated March 24, 2021 of **OIC-Regional Director YOLANDA L. TANGCO**, **DPWH Region IV-B**, endorsing the request for approval of **Modification** of **District Engineer ELENA M. CASTILAN**, Romblon District Engineering Office, the project under FY-2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified				
Project Description							
UACS No. 310208100 Project ID: P0050513							
Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System				
Network Development – Off-Carriageway Improvement – Secondary Roads			Network Development – Off-Carriageway Improvement – Secondary Roads				
Tablas Circumferential Rd, K0016 + 1075 - K0017 + <b>114</b> , K0017 + <b>250 - K0017 + 876</b>		Tablas Circumferential Rd, K0016+1075 – K0017+ <b>117</b> , K0017+ <b>237 – K0018+023</b>					
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000)		
CW1- Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/Construction <b>2,241</b> sq.m	₽ 2.94 / square meters	₽ 6,588.54	CW1- Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/Construction 2,307.98 sq.m	P 2,857 square meters 2,810/1	₽ 6,588.54		
EAO	-	₽ 134.46	EAO	- '	₽ 134.46		
	Total:	₽ 6,723		Total:	₽ 6,723		
Justification:	Total:	₽ 6,723			Total:		

## Justification:

- Modification is sought since the project is located in flat terrain and other sections has already an existing shoulder, hence, to fully utilized the allotted fund a subsequently changed in station limit from K0016+1075 K0017+114, K0017+250 K0017+876 to K0016+1075 K0017+117, K0017+237 K0018+023 and increase in physical target from 2,241 sq.m to 2,307.98 sq.m.
  - Attached is the Certification of Reasonableness of Unit Cost dated March 19, 2021.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

**ROBERTIO R. BERNARDO** Undersecretary for Operations In Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

PPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1F06153